29191884

023732

\$40.00

ΗÜ

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sidney Gibson	Name: DEKMATE, INC.
	Internal Address:
xecution Date(s) <u>July 21, 2004</u>	Street Address: Post Office Box 1027
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	2
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cobourg</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario (ON)
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: K9A 4W5
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	I 6 I Afai hilmber of applications and parents
concerning document should be maned.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Geraid E. Heiget, Esq.</u>	
-	involved: 1
Name:Geraid E. Heiget, Esq.	involved:
Name:Geraid E. Heiget, Esq.	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>2200 IDS Center</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>2200 IDS Center</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>2200 IDS_Center</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55402/2157</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>2200 IDS Center</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55402/2157</u> Phone Number: <u>612.977.8400</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>2200 IDS Center</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55402/2157</u> Phone Number: <u>612.977.8400</u> Fax Number: <u>612.977.8650</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>2200 IDS Center</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55402/2157</u> Phone Number: <u>612.977.8400</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3732</u>
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>2200 IDS Center</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55402/2157</u> Phone Number: <u>612.977.8400</u> Fax Number: <u>612.977.8650</u> Email Address: <u>ghelget@briggs.com</u> 9. Signature:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-3732 Authorized User Name Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
Name: <u>Gerald E. Heiget, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>2200 IDS Center</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>Minnesota</u> Zip: <u>55402/2157</u> Phone Number: <u>612.977.8400</u> Fax Number: <u>612.977.8650</u> Email Address: <u>ghelget@briggs.com</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3732</u>

ASSIGNMENT

I, Sidney GIBSON, whose full post office address in Canada is 160 Walsh Crescent, Stratford, Ontario, Canada N5A 7X7, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid and in furtherance of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Dekmate Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, and whose full post office address in Canada is P.O. Box 1027, Cobourg, Ontario, Canada K9A 4W5, all of my right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to my BRACKET Design including my Design applications relating thereto and which are listed in Schedule "A" attached and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any United States of America, Canadian or foreign Design patents or Design registrations which may issue thereon or therefrom.

SIGNED at CECCES - , CN , Canada, this 25 day of , 2004. Ja Johnson

Sidney Gibson

DECLARATION

I, D. 4.a. Johnson , whose full post office address is 1040 Tillison ave., Cobourg, Ontakio, Canada do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Sidney Gibson, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the

2004.

same.

SIGNED at Coloury, lu, Canada, this 2/ day of July,

PATENT REEL: 015058 FRAME: 0907 10 2004 1:03 PM FR

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/191,884 filed October 15, 2003 entitled "BRACKET"

Canadian Industrial Design Application Serial No. 104449 filed October 14, 2003 entitled "BRACKET"

Community Design Application Serial No. 000152459 filed March 5, 2004 entitled "BRACKET"

RECORDED: 08/10/2004